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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Each Way 30th 16:40 Perth New Zealander 34.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -91.51

Each Way 30th 14:50 Pembrokeshire 51.00 2.00 Win 1 60.00 -89.51
Yarmouth

Each Way 30th 14:20 Capla Blue 10.00 2.00 Win 1 10.80 -149.51
Yarmouth

Each Way 30th 18:28 Newbury |Verdansk 17.00 2.00 Win 3 2.20 -160.31

Each Way 30th 17:53 Newbury |Lady Alara 10.00 2.00 Win 1 10.80 -162.51

Each Way 30th 14:50 Hover On The 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -173.31
Yarmouth Wind

Each Way 30th 14:50 Musical Tribute 12.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -172.31
Yarmouth

Each Way 29th 14:50 Thirsk  [She's A Deva 21.00 2.00 Loss 17 -2.00 -170.31

Each Way 29th 13:40 Artemis Flyer 21.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -168.31
Musselburgh

Each Way 29th 14:40 Uccello 10.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -165.31
Musselburgh

Each Way 29th 15:50 Caballero 15.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -163.31
Musselburgh

E/W Double 29th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -161.31
16:00 Thirsk  |Snash 8.50 1
18:20 Bath Portelet Bay 4.33 4

Single 29th 16:00 Thirsk  |Snash 8.50 2.00 Win 1 15.00 -159.31

Single 29th 18:20 Bath Portelet Bay 4.33 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -174.31

Each Way 28th 18:30 Jax Edge 17.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -172.31
Chepstow

Each Way 28th 16:55 Madrinho 17.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -169.31
Chepstow

Each Way 28th 15:00 Brighton [Aurelia Gold 17.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -167.31

Each Way 28th 15:00 Brighton |Due A Rum 17.00 3.00 Win 1 28.80 -165.31

Each Way 28th 14:30 Brighton |Toybox 4.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -194.11

Each Way 28th 17:25 Tamarosey 41.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -191.11
Chepstow

Single 28th 17:25 Blue Curacao 4.33 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -189.11
Chepstow

E/W Double 27th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -187.11
15:30 City Flame 23.00 3
Southwell
19:30 Sound Of lona 21.00 2
Musselburgh

Each Way 27th 15:30 City Flame 23.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -185.11
Southwell

Each Way 27th 19:30 Sound Of lona 21.00 4.00 Win 2 7.60 -182.11
Musselburgh

E/W Double 27th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -189.71
19:30 Rory 3.25 4
Musselburgh
19:00 I'm To Blame 0.00
Musselburgh

E/W Double 27th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -187.71
19:15 Windsor |Perfect Myth 5.00 5
13:00 Red Maple 7.50 6
Southwell

Single 27th 19:15 Windsor |Perfect Myth 5.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -185.71

Single 27th 13:00 Red Maple 7.50 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -182.71
Southwell

E/W Patent 26th 7.00 Loss -5.90 -179.71
16:40 Uttoxeter|Major Snugfit 6.50 7
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16:20 Curragh |Dame Rapide 7.00 4
15:00 Uttoxeter|Gats And Co 6.50 PU
E/W Patent 26th 7.00 Loss -7.00 -173.81
16:30 Cartmel |Liffeydale 6.00 8
Dreamer
15:10 Curragh |Alligator Alley 10.00 10
14:20 Cartmel |Ingleby Hollow 12.00 5
Each Way 26th 14:40 Curragh |Blairmayne 13.00 2.00 Loss 13 -2.00 -166.81
Patent 26th 7.00 Loss -7.00 -164.81
15:15 Windsor |Beautiful 5.00 3
Crown
14:50 Cartmel |Oscar Montel 8.50 5
13:45 Windsor |Macs Dilemma 5.50 2
Each Way 26th 13:40 Curragh |Proud And 17.00 2.00 Win 1 16.32 -157.81
Regal
Each Way 26th 13:40 Curragh |Lygon Street 9.50 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -174.13
E/W Double 26th 3.00 Loss -3.00 -171.13
15:20 Cartmel |First Revolution 7.50 8
14:30 Uttoxeter|Bronson In 5.00 5
Blue
Single 26th 15:20 Cartmel |First Revolution 7.50 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 -168.13
Single 26th 14:30 Uttoxeter|Bronson In 5.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -164.13
Blue
Each Way 25th 15:30 Bandinelli 21.00 3.00 Win 6 4.50 -160.13
Newcastle
Each Way 25th 15:30 Rainbow 21.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 -164.63
Newcastle Dreamer
Each Way 25th 16:38 Zip 15.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -161.63
Newcastle
Each Way 25th 14:55 Catbird Seat 15.00 2.00 Loss PU -2.00 -159.63
Newcastle
Each Way 25th 14:55 Fair Star 12.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -157.63
Newcastle
Each Way 25th 14:25 Magical Spirit 51.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 -154.63
Newcastle
Each Way 25th 14:25 Bielsa 23.00 3.00 Win 3 4.84 -153.63
Newcastle
Each Way 25th 19:00 Pockley 15.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -158.47
Doncaster
Each Way 25th 16:45 Chester |Second 26.00 2.00 Win 3 4.00 -156.47
Collection
Each Way 25th 13:25 Curragh |Saliteh 29.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -160.47
Each Way 25th 13:25 Curragh |Beautiful 26.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -159.47
Sunshine
Each Way 24th 17:50 Meleri 23.00 2.00 Win 1 26.40 -158.47
Newmarket
Each Way 24th 17:35 Curragh |Unchained 51.00 2.00 Loss 18 -2.00 -184.87
Melody
Each Way 24th 17:35 Curragh |Danvers Gold 21.00 3.00 Win 3 4.50 -182.87
Each Way 24th 17:35 Curragh |Calling All 41.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -187.37
Angels
Each Way 24th 16:30 He's So Brazen 7.00 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -184.37
Doncaster
Each Way 24th 17:00 Curragh |Andrassy 34.00 3.00 Loss 13 -3.00 -183.37
Each Way 24th 14:30 Cartmel |Wee Rupert 29.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -180.37
Each Way 24th 14:20 Twinkle 26.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -178.37
Yarmouth Twilight
Each Way 24th 14:20 Barlow Barlow 17.00 3.00 Win 2 3.30 -176.37
Yarmouth
Each Way 23rd 21:00 Hamilton |Glen Lomond 41.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -179.67
Each Way 23rd 20:15 Leicester|Lightening 23.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -177.67
Gesture
Each Way 23rd 19:30 Hamilton |Kitty Pi 51.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -175.67
Each Way 23rd 19:00 Hamilton |Claret Club 13.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -173.67
Single 23rd 15:30 Muveran 8.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -171.67
Nottingham
E/W Double 23rd 3.00 Win 1.42 -168.67
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15:45 Lord 4.33 2
Newmarket Rapscallion
18:45 Leicester|Mostallim 4.33 2
Single 23rd 15:45 Lord 4.33 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -170.09
Newmarket Rapscallion
Single 23rd 18:45 Leicester|Mostallim 4.33 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -167.09
Each Way 23rd 16:40 Henry The Fifth 12.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -164.09
Nottingham
Single 22nd 20:20 Kempton |Liva 13.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -161.09
Each Way 22nd 20:10 Naas Spring Feeling 51.00 3.00 Win 3 10.80 -159.09
Each Way 22nd 18:20 Kempton |Bonnsie 101.00 3.00 Win 2 28.50 -169.89
Each Way 22nd 18:10 Naas Janice Joplin 41.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 -198.39
Each Way 22nd 17:50 Kempton |Piselli Molli 41.00 3.00 Loss 12 -3.00 -195.39
Each Way 22nd 17:10 Naas Madakasham 15.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -192.39
Jam
Each Way 22nd 15:35 Old Page 17.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -189.39
\Worcester
E/W Patent 22nd 7.00 Loss -7.00 -187.39
14:35 City Roller 41.00 6
\Worcester
13:55 Carlisle |Future Times 29.00 9
13:45 Salisbury|Seattle Time 19.00 5
Each Way 22nd 13:35 Across The 11.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -180.39
\Worcester Line
Each Way 20th 17:35 Windsor |Opportunity 29.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -177.39
Knocks
Each Way 20th 17:35 Windsor |Overland 51.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 -174.39
Each Way 20th 18:55 Heidi Of 101.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -171.39
\Wolverhampto [Arendelle
n
Each Way 20th 17:15 Gold Lunula 17.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -169.39
Ballinrobe
Each Way 20th 16:30 Tinnahalla 26.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -166.39
Southwell
Each Way 20th 16:15 Falmouth 29.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -163.39
Chepstow Ballerina
Each Way 20th 15:15 Lili Wen Fach 34.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -160.39
Chepstow
Each Way 20th 14:10 Sir Duke 26.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -158.39
Chepstow
Each Way 20th 13:35 Snooze Lane 126.00 1.00 Win 3 12.00 -155.39
Chepstow
Each Way 20th 13:35 Diamond Girl 51.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -167.39
Chepstow
Each Way 19th 18:45 Lezardrieux 26.00 4.00 Loss 13 -4.00 -164.39
Pontefract
Each Way 19th 18:45 Paws For 29.00 3.00 Loss 14 -3.00 -160.39
Pontefract Thought
Each Way 19th 18:45 Il Bandito 6.00 5.00 Win 3 0.00 -157.39
Pontefract
Each Way 19th 18:45 Eilean Dubh 11.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -157.39
Pontefract
Each Way 19th 17:45 Cardano 11.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -152.39
Pontefract
Each Way 19th 14:15 Hexham |That's Your 7.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -147.39
Lottie
Each Way 18th 16:20 Ascot Alcohol Free 19.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -142.39
Single 18th 16:20 Ascot Umm Kulthum 67.00 1.00 Loss 18 -1.00 -137.39
Each Way 18th 16:20 Ascot  [Glen Shiel 0.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -136.39
Each Way 18th 16:20 Ascot Creative Force 13.00 5.00 Win 2 3.50 -136.39
Each Way 18th 16:20 Ascot Highfield 8.00 5.00 Win 6 1.00 -139.89
Princess
Each Way 18th 17:00 Ascot Tabdeed 13.00 5.00 Loss 21 -5.00 -140.89
Single 18th 15:05 Ascot Noble Truth 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 -135.89
Each Way 18th 17:00 Ascot Silver Samurai 8.50 4.00 Loss 11 -4.00 -143.89
E/W Patent 18th 7.00 Loss -3.37 -139.89
18:10 Ascot Falcon Eight 4.33 4
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17:35 Ascot Honiton 4.50 10
17:00 Ascot Blackrod 6.50 7
E/W Double 18th 3.00 Loss -3.00 -136.52
17:35 Ascot Honiton 4.50 10
17:00 Ascot Blackrod 6.50 7
E/W Double 18th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -133.52
15:40 Ascot  |Third Realm 0.00
14:30 Ascot Legend Of 9.00 11
Xanadu
Single 18th 15:40 Ascot Third Realm 0.00 2.00 NR - 0.00 -131.52
Single 18th 14:30 Ascot Legend Of 9.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 -131.52
Xanadu
E/W Double 18th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -129.52
15:40 Ascot Mostahdaf 6.50 2
14:30 Ascot  |Alzahir 7.00 8
Single 18th 15:40 Ascot Mostahdaf 6.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -127.52
Single 18th 14:30 Ascot Alzahir 7.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -124.52
E/W Patent 18th 7.00 Loss -0.22 -121.52
18:20 Lingfield |Gigi's Beach 3.50 4
16:32 Dashing Dick 5.00 3
Newmarket
16:14 Ayr Jordan 17.00 2
Electrics
E/W Patent 18th 7.00 Loss -1.47 -121.3
19:10 Haydock |Dornoch Castle 4.00 1
20:15 Haydock |Dulla Bhatti 6.50 2
15:22 Redcar |Snash 4.50 6
Single 17th 16:20 Ascot Tenebrism 11.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -119.83
Each Way 17th 18:10 Ascot Fai Fai 67.00 2.00 Loss 27 -2.00 -117.83
Each Way 17th 18:10 Ascot Sterling Knight 15.00 3.00 Loss 15 -3.00 -115.83
Each Way 17th 17:00 Ascot Fresh Hope 7.00 2.00 Win 6 0.20 -112.83
Each Way 17th 17:00 Ascot Gatecrasher 19.00 2.00 Loss 22 -2.00 -113.03
Girl
Each Way 17th 17:00 Ascot Discretion 13.00 2.00 Loss 14 -2.00 -111.03
Single 17th 16:20 Ascot Spendarella 10.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -109.03
Each Way 17th 15:40 Ascot Kenzai Warrior 81.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 -108.03
Each Way 17th 15:40 Ascot Cemhaan 11.00 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 -106.03
Each Way 17th 15:05 Ascot Hala Hala 81.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -102.03
Athmani
Each Way 17th 15:05 Ascot  |Zain Claudette 67.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -101.03
Single 17th 14:30 Ascot Powerdress 0.00 2.00 NR - 0.00 -99.03
Single 17th 15:05 Ascot Tiber Flow 13.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -99.03
Single 17th 14:30 Ascot Fully Wet 7.00 2.00 Loss 14 -2.00 -96.03
Each Way 17th 18:10 Ascot Fai Fai 67.00 2.00 Loss 27 -2.00 -94.03
Each Way 17th 18:10 Ascot Sterling Knight 15.00 3.00 Loss 15 -3.00 -92.03
Each Way 17th 17:00 Ascot Fresh Hope 7.00 2.00 Win 6 0.20 -89.03
Each Way 17th 17:00 Ascot Gatecrasher 19.00 2.00 Loss 22 -2.00 -89.23
Girl
Each Way 17th 17:00 Ascot Discretion 13.00 2.00 Loss 14 -2.00 -87.23
Single 17th 16:20 Ascot Spendarella 10.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -85.23
Each Way 17th 15:40 Ascot Kenzai Warrior 81.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 -84.23
Each Way 17th 15:40 Ascot Cemhaan 11.00 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 -82.23
Each Way 17th 15:05 Ascot Hala Hala 81.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -78.23
Athmani
Each Way 17th 15:05 Ascot Zain Claudette 67.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -75.23
Single 17th 14:30 Ascot Powerdress 0.00 2.00 NR - 0.00 -73.23
Single 17th 15:05 Ascot Tiber Flow 13.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -73.23
Single 17th 14:30 Ascot Fully Wet 7.00 2.00 Loss 14 -2.00 -70.23
Single 16th 17:00 Ascot Koy Koy 19.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -68.23
Each Way 16th 17:00 Ascot Spinaround 41.00 3.00 Loss 18 -3.00 -67.23
Each Way 16th 17:00 Ascot Kitsune Power 51.00 3.00 Loss 12 -3.00 -64.23
Each Way 16th 17:00 Ascot Fiach Mchugh 67.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -61.23
Each Way 16th 18:10 Ascot Tanmawwy 15.00 3.00 Loss 18 -3.00 -59.23
Each Way 16th 18:10 Ascot Al Rufaa 30.00 3.00 Loss 22 -3.00 -56.23
Each Way 16th 18:10 Ascot Soar Above 67.00 1.00 Loss 23 -1.00 -53.23




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 16th 16:20 Ascot Tashkhan 29.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -52.23
Each Way 16th 16:20 Ascot Burning Victory 25.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -50.23
Each Way 16th 15:05 Ascot Mandobi 12.00 3.00 Loss 14 -3.00 -47.23
Each Way 16th 15:05 Ascot  |Savvy Knight 19.00 2.00 Win 4 2.60 -44.23
Each Way 16th 15:05 Ascot Schmilsson 29.00 2.00 Loss 13 -2.00 -46.83
Each Way 16th 14:30 Ascot Thunder Moor 29.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -44.83
Each Way 16th 14:30 Ascot Jungle Fever 130.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -42.83
Each Way 15th 18:10 Ascot Ffion 12.00 3.00 Loss 15 -3.00 -40.83
Each Way 15th 18:10 Ascot Random 41.00 3.00 Win 2 10.50 -37.83
Harvest
Each Way 15th 17:35 Ascot Jumbeau 34.00 2.00 Win 5 5.60 -48.33
Each Way 15th 17:35 Ascot  |Seismic Spirit 26.00 3.00 Loss 23 -3.00 -53.93
Each Way 15th 17:00 Ascot  |Magical 23.00 2.00 Loss 21 -2.00 -50.93
Morning
Each Way 15th 17:00 Ascot Bless Him 21.00 2.00 Win 7 2.85 -48.93
Each Way 15th 15:05 Ascot Perfect Alibi 23.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -51.78
Each Way 15th 14:30 Ascot  |Grand Oak 34.00 2.00 Loss 18 -2.00 -49.78
Each Way 15th 20:40 Ripon Madam Arkati 29.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -47.78
Single 15th 20:10 Ripon Sudona 13.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -45.78
E/W Double 15th 1.00 Loss -1.00 -43.78
20:20 Amalfi Gem 13.00 8
Nottingham
18:50 Denable 9.50 3
Nottingham
Single 15th 20:20 Amalfi Gem 13.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -42.78
Nottingham
Single 15th 18:50 Denable 9.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -40.78
Nottingham
Each Way 15th 16:40 Hamilton |Silver Vision 81.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -38.78
Each Way 14th 18:10 Ascot Danehill Kodiac 67.00 3.00 Loss 15 -3.00 -37.78
Each Way 14th 18:10 Ascot Raymond Tusk 55.00 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 -34.78
Each Way 14th 17:35 Ascot Aristia 15.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -30.78
Each Way 14th 17:00 Ascot Coltrane 15.00 4.00 Win 1 33.60 -28.78
Each Way 14th 17:00 Ascot Going Gone 85.00 2.00 Win 4 15.80 -62.38
Each Way 14th 16:20 Ascot Maljoom 16.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -78.18
Each Way 14th 16:20 Ascot Bayside Boy 65.00 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -75.18
Each Way 14th 16:20 Ascot New Energy 50.00 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 -72.18
Each Way 14th 15:40 Ascot Winter Power 34.00 3.00 Loss 14 -3.00 -68.18
Each Way 14th 15:05 Ascot Remarkable 29.00 3.00 Loss 15 -3.00 -65.18
Force
Single 14th 20:23 Brighton |Dazzerling 15.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -62.18
Single 14th 19:45 Beverley |Dandy's Angel 12.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -60.18
Single 14th 13:35 Stratford |Doors Breaker 17.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -58.18
Each Way 13th 13:30 Lingfield |Holkham Bay 25.00 3.00 Win 2 5.70 -56.18
Each Way 13th 19:50 George Mallory 51.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -61.88
Nottingham
Single 13th 17:20 Carlisle |Strangeronthes 10.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -59.88
hore
Each Way 13th 15:45 Carlisle |Red Astaire 16.50 3.00 Loss 7 -3.00 -57.88
Single 13th 15:00 Lingfield |Nickleby 15.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -54.88
Each Way 13th 13:00 Lingfield |Gavlar 34.00 3.00 Win 3 8.40 -52.88
Single 12th 15:57 Ballintoy 13.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -61.28
Doncaster Harbour
Each Way 12th 16:32 International 6.50 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 -58.28
Doncaster Boy
Single 12th 16:32 Raydoun 6.50 2.00 Win 1 11.00 -54.28
Doncaster
Single 12th 15:05 Gowran |Angel Palanas 67.00 1.00 Loss 13 -1.00 -65.28
Park
Each Way 12th 15:05 Gowran |Never Back 13.00 1.00 Win 5 0.70 -64.28
Park Down
Each Way 12th 13:37 Thrave 21.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -64.98
Doncaster
Each Way 12th 13:37 Yanifer 12.00 5.00 Win 1 33.00 -61.98
Doncaster
Single 12th 13:37 Safran 6.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 -94.98
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Doncaster
Each Way 12th 14:12 Hope You Can 11.00 3.00 Win 2 1.50 -92.98
Doncaster Run
Each Way 12th 14:12 Ramz 17.00 4.00 Loss 7 -4.00 -94.48
Doncaster
Each Way 12th 14:40 Salisbury|Sayifyouwill 5.50 4.00 Win 1 10.80 -90.48
Each Way 12th 15:22 Riffa Fort 101.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -101.28
Doncaster
E/W Double 12th 2.00 Win 2.86 -99.28
15:22 Thundering 5.00 2
Doncaster
15:15 Salisbury|Minnetonka 9.50 1
Single 12th 15:22 Thundering 5.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -102.14
Doncaster
Single 12th 15:15 Salisbury|Minnetonka 9.50 3.00 Win 1 25.50 -99.14
Each Way 11th 16:50 York Enigmatic 17.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 -124.64
Each Way 11th 16:46 Bath Easy Equation 41.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -119.64
Each Way 11th 17:22 York Flying Pursuit 51.00 5.00 Loss 12 -5.00 -114.64
Single 11th 17:22 York Ginger Jam 15.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -109.64
Single 11th 17:22 York Gumdrop 13.00 2.00 Loss 13 -2.00 -104.64
Each Way 11th 15:40 York Lethal Levi 21.00 5.00 Win 4 7.50 -102.64
Each Way 11th 15:40 York Another 30.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 -110.14
Investment
Each Way 11th 15:40 York Devaste 17.00 1.00 Win 3 1.10 -109.14
Single 11th 15:40 York Harry Three 8.50 2.00 Win 1 15.00 -110.24
Each Way 11th 20:30 Monty's Award 19.00 3.00 Win 3 2.73 -125.24
\Worcester
Each Way 11th 15:00 Bath Swiss Magic 51.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 -127.97
Each Way 11th 14:35 York Titan Rock 13.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -125.97
Each Way 11th 14:10 Chester |Gabrial The 23.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -122.97
Devil
Each Way 9th 17:35 Uttoxeter|Lets Go 8.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -119.97
Dutchess
Single 9th 16:55 Haydock |The Nu Form 2.75 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -116.97
Way
E/W Patent 9th 7.00 Loss -7.00 -113.97
13:50 Nooo More 9.00 5
Yarmouth
20:05 Uttoxeter[Rare Clouds 0.00
18:55 Haydock |Gabriella's 13.00 8
Spirit
E/W Patent 9th 7.00 Win 9.60 -106.97
17:00 Foreseeable 8.50 8
'Yarmouth Future
15:40 Newbury |Fantasy 15.00 1
Believer
15:20 Foshan 11.00 3
'Yarmouth
Each Way 9th 14:10 Newbury |Constitution 17.00 2.00 Win 2 2.20 -116.57
Single 9th 18:35 Uttoxeter|Red Royalist 2.62 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -118.77
Single 9th 18:15 Thunder Moon 4.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -116.77
Leopardstown
Each Way 9th 17:35 Uttoxeter|Lets Go 8.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -114.77
Dutchess
Single 9th 16:55 Haydock [The Nu Form 2.75 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -111.77
Way
E/W Patent 9th 7.00 Loss -7.00 -108.77
13:50 Nooo More 9.00 5
'Yarmouth
20:05 Uttoxeter|Rare Clouds 0.00
18:55 Haydock |Gabriella's 13.00 8
Spirit
E/W Patent 9th 7.00 Win 9.60 -101.77
17:00 Foreseeable 8.50 8
Yarmouth Future
15:40 Newbury |Fantasy 15.00 1

Believer
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15:20 Foshan 11.00
'Yarmouth
Each Way 9th 14:10 Newbury |Constitution 17.00 2.00 Win 2.20 -111.37
Single 9th 18:35 Uttoxeter|Red Royalist 2.62 2.00 Loss -2.00 -113.57
Single 9th 18:15 Thunder Moon 4.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 -111.57
Leopardstown
E/W Double 8th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -109.57
20:20 Hamilton |Wade's Magic 19.00
19:30 Kempton |Roman 8.50
Dynasty
Single 8th 20:20 Hamilton [Wade's Magic 19.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 -107.57
Single 8th 19:30 Kempton|Roman 8.50 3.00 Loss -3.00 -106.57
Dynasty
Each Way 8th 19:50 Hamilton |Matty Too 5.50 3.00 Loss -3.00 -103.57
Each Way 8th 15:30 Haydock |Barneys Gift 34.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 -100.57
E/W Double 8th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -97.57
15:30 Haydock |Zulu Tracker 8.00
15:38 Mystical Air 4.00
'Yarmouth
Single 8th 15:30 Haydock |Zulu Tracker 8.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 -95.57
Single 8th 15:38 Mystical Air 4.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 -92.57
'Yarmouth
E/W Double 8th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -89.57
15:03 Rodolfo 4.33
Yarmouth
14:28 \/0i 5.50
Yarmouth
Single 8th 15:03 Rodolfo 4.33 3.00 Loss -3.00 -87.57
Yarmouth
Single 8th 14:28 \/0i 5.50 3.00 Loss -3.00 -84.57
Yarmouth
Each Way 7th 19:35 Biplane 29.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 -81.57
\Wetherby
Each Way 7th 16:20 Salisbury|Bondi Spice 41.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 -79.57
Each Way 7th 13:45 Salisbury|Penny Be 51.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 -76.57
Each Way 7th 13:45 Salisbury|Golden 13.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 -74.57
Maverick
Each Way 7th 13:45 Salisbury|Golden 13.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 -71.57
Maverick
Each Way 7th 14:00 Brighton |Big Time 0.00 1.00 NR 0.00 -68.57
Maybe
Each Way 7th 13:30 Brighton |Foinix 67.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 -68.57
Each Way 7th 13:30 Brighton |Jackie 41.00 3.00 Win 13.50 -66.57
Diamond
Each Way 6th 19:45 Windsor |Vega Sicilia 15.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 -80.07
Single 6th 19:30 King Of Tonga 6.80 3.00 Loss -3.00 -78.07
Pontefract
Each Way 6th 13:45 Gowran |Fiddlers Green 19.00 3.00 Win 3.90 -75.07
Park
Each Way 6th 13:45 Gowran |Vernotstoppen 14.00 4.00 Loss -4.00 -78.97
Park
Each Way 6th 16:48 Lingfield |Equally Fast 17.50 3.00 Win 4.69 -74.97
Each Way 6th 13:18 Lingfield |Urneyman 100.00 2.00 NR 0.00 -79.66
Each Way 6th 13:18 Lingfield |Nazimova 26.00 4.00 Loss -4.00 -79.66
Each Way 5th 16:20 The Raven's 81.00 3.00 Loss -3.00 -75.66
Goodwood Return
E/W Patent 5th 7.00 Loss -3.18 -72.66
15:30 Perth Cliffs Of 4.50
Dooneen
15:15 Smart 5.00
Goodwood Champion
13:30 The Attorney 6.00
Goodwood
Each Way 5th 16:16 Harrogate 15.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 -69.48
Musselburgh
Single 5th 16:16 Only Spoofing 3.00 1.00 Win 2.00 -68.48

Musselburgh




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 5th 16:20 Knight Of 4.00 3.00 Win 1 9.00 -70.48
Goodwood Honour
Single 5th 15:30 Perth A Mere 2.75 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -79.48
Bagatelle
E/W Double 5th 3.00 Loss -3.00 -76.48
16:20 Knight Of 4.00 1
Goodwood Honour
15:30 Perth A Mere 2.75 3
Bagatelle
Single 5th 15:15 Make My Day 4.33 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -73.48
Goodwood
Single 5th 13:30 Ascot 4.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -70.48
Goodwood Adventure
E/W Double 5th 3.00 Loss -3.00 -67.48
15:15 Make My Day 4.33 2
Goodwood
13:30 Ascot 4.00 4
Goodwood Adventure
Each Way 4th 14:35 Epsom  |Majestic Glory 9.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -64.48
Downs
Single 4th 14:35 Epsom |Technique 10.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 -59.48
Downs
Each Way 4th 14:00 Epsom  |Sweeping 23.00 3.00 Loss 13 -3.00 -56.48
Downs
Single 4th 16:30 Epsom |Desert Crown 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 -53.48
Downs
Each Way 4th 16:30 Epsom  |West Wind 41.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -65.98
Downs Blows
Each Way 4th 16:30 Epsom |Nahanni 32.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -60.98
Downs
Each Way 4th 15:45 Epsom  |Mid Winster 8.00 3.00 Loss 9 -3.00 -55.98
Downs
Each Way 4th 13:21 Red Alert 29.00 2.00 Loss 17 -2.00 -52.98
Doncaster
Each Way 4th 20:15 Lingfield |Power To Love 21.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 -50.98
Each Way 4th 19:05 Latent Heat 18.00 3.00 Win 2 4.15 -46.98
Chepstow
Each Way 4th 15:30 Some Day 19.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -51.13
\Worcester Soon
Single 4th 13:30 Hexham |Tokaramore 8.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -48.13
Each Way 3rd 15:45 Epsom |Bad Company 29.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -46.13
Downs
Each Way 3rd 15:45 Epsom |Cap Francais 6.50 3.00 Loss 10 -3.00 -43.13
Downs
Each Way 3rd 14:35 Epsom |Revich 10.00 3.00 Win 2 1.20 -40.13
Downs
Each Way 3rd 14:35 Epsom |Seasett 13.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 -41.33
Downs
Each Way 3rd 14:35 Epsom |Variyann 29.00 2.00 Loss 14 -2.00 -39.33
Downs
Each Way 3rd 20:05 Bath Sky Blue 13.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -37.33
Thinking
Each Way 3rd 20:05 Bath Grandstand 26.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -34.33
Each Way 3rd 17:00 Tramore |Bilbo Bagins 12.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -32.33
Each Way 3rd 16:30 Epsom |Rogue 23.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -30.33
Downs Millennium
Each Way 3rd 16:30 Epsom  |With The 12.00 3.00 Loss 11 -3.00 -28.33
Downs Moonlight
E/W Patent 2nd 7.00 Loss -7.00 -25.33
20:10 Vivency 8.00 4
Chelmsford
City
18:35 Twilight 7.00 3
Chelmsford Madness
City
15:11 Hamilton |Carey Street 11.00 6
E/W Patent 2nd 7.00 Win 0.42 -18.33
14:10 Leicester|Mutara 9.00 2




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
15:46 Hamilton |Three Castles 17.00 7
17:15 Redcar |Myristica 13.00 2
E/W Patent 2nd 7.00 Loss -7.00 -18.75
15:27 Uttoxeter|Pardon Me 17.00 8
14:45 Leicester|Steel Duchess 12.00 8
13:42 Uttoxeter|Lamanver 12.00 5
Storm
Each Way 1st 20:30 Kempton |Sea Appeal 29.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -11.75
Single 1st 20:30 Kempton [Lower Street 8.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -8.75
Each Way 1st 20:00 Kempton |Rani Of Jhansi 17.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -6.75
Single 1st 20:00 Kempton |Ribbon Rose 9.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -4.75
Each Way 1st 17:25 Cartmel |Vocal Duke 5.50 3.00 Win 1 2.95 -2.75
Single 1st 17:25 Cartmel |Glajou 0.00 2.00 NR - 0.00 -5.7
Each Way 1st 17:00 Ripon  |Tatterstall 7.50 2.00 Win 3 0.30 -5.7
Single 1st 17:00 Ripon  |Acton Bell 8.50 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -6
Each Way 1st 14:30 Easy Equation 23.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -4
Nottingham
Single 1st 14:30 Russian 5.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -2
Nottingham Rumour

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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